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EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES


   2774.  SHRI C. R. PATIL:


          Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the educational institutes under the Ministry and its organizations which are awarding degrees or diplomas to the students;


(b)    whether those institutions are meeting all the procedural

and statutory requirements/clearances such as recognition and approval from the University Grants Commission, All India Council for Technical Education,

MCI, DCI, etc.;


(c) if so, the details thereof indicating names of the courses, details of the approval of regulating agency and number of students studying at present;


(d) whether scanned copies of such approvals have been uploaded on the websites of the institutes prominently for the information of students; and


(e)   if so, the details thereof and if not, the steps taken to

   upload the same?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

 ( SHRI MANOJ SINHA )


(a): Railway Degree College, Secunderabad is the only educational institute under Ministry of Railways which conducts
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Degree courses for students and it is affiliated to Osmania University, Hyderabad. The degrees are awarded by Osmania

University.


(b):    Yes, Madam.


(c):   The said Degree College conducts B.Com and B.Sc

courses, approved by Osmania University and at present, there are 534 students in the College.


(d) & (e): The institution does not have its own website.

However, affiliation letters of the College are available on the website of South Central Railway.
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